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Box One

Box Two

Box Three

Box Four

PORT BLAKELY MILL COMPANY
Accession No. 0001-009

Container List provided by the donor at time of transfer

Port Blakely Mill Company
Stock Certificate Book
Stock Certificate Book
Stock Certificate Book
Cash Journal

Siler Logging Company

Stock Certificate Book

Port Blakely Mill Company
Cash Journal

General Expense Ledger
General Journal

Florence Logging Company

Income Tax 1921
Camp #5 General Ledger

Port Blakely Transportation Company

Stock Certificate Book

Port Blakely Mill Company

Profit and Loss Statements
Deposit Ledger (includes payroll)
Deposit Ledger (includes payroll)

Cash Ledger

Dates

1905-1907
1908-1912
1913-1925
1922-1923

1923-1936

1925-1927
1921-1943
1941-1945

1920-1923

1906

1941-1945

ca. 1907-1922
ca. 1912-1952
ca. 1923-1943

Dates



Box Five

Box Six

Box Seven

Port Blakely Mill Company
Insurance Policies & Premium Payment Record
Income Tax 1921
Time Log Book
“‘Japanese Rents”
Logging Contracts
Land Contracts, Island and Snohomish Counties
Abstracts of Land Purchased in Snohomish County
Land Sales, Florence Glade Tract
Land Sales, Florence Glade Tract
Land Sales, Kitsap County

Port Blakely Mill Company
Land Sales, Wasau Tract
Timber Cut
Stumpage Statements

Leber Logging Company
Stumpage Reports

White Star Lumber Company

Stumpage Reports

Siler Logging Company

General Correspondence

Port Blakely Mill Company
Miscellaneous

Fisher Lumber Co. Stock
Mill Employees’ Liberty Bond Purchases

Box Seven (cont.)

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Port Blakely Mill Company
Acc. No. 0001-009
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1912-1919

1913
1925-1926
1921-1942
1922-1946
1880’s

ca. 1914-1943
ca. 1921-1957
1927-1946

1935-1940
1937-1944
1936-1938

1933-1945

1935-1945

1935-1945

1906-1910
1918

Dates
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Schooner “J. W. Clise” 1915
Florence Logging Company 1918
Florence Logging Company, Financial Statements 1915-1921
Florence Logging Company, Payroll 1920-1921
San Francisco Office 1923
Florence Logging Company 1922-1924
Port Blakely Transportation Company 1924
Miscellaneous Correspondence 1925-1930
Charles R. McCormick Lumber Company 1930
Campbell River Timber Company 1930
Siler Logging Company 1930
Leslie, Banks & Company, NYC 1931
Siler Logging Company 1928-1932
Campbell River Timber Company 1933
Ferry Baker Lumber Company 1929-1934
First National Bank of NY 1935
Olney Creek Tract 1935
Memorandum re: White Star Logging Company 1935
Memoranda to File 1936
Nestos Pole Company 1936
Puget Sound Log Scaling and Grading Bureau 1936
James Campbell Timber Company 1936
Siler, H. O. 1936
Siler Logging Company 1936
Snohomish River Boom Company 1936
Sultan Basin Logging Company 1936
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1937
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1937
Campbell River Timber Company 1937
Box Eight

Siler Logging Company
Correspondence re: log sale suit 1936-1940

Port Blakely Mill Company and Siler Logging
Miscellaneous Taxes, Financial Statements and Deeds 1930’s-1940’s

James G. Eddy Files re: Institute of Forest Genetics 1920’s-1950’s

Skinner and Eddy Company, Miscellaneous Files 1918-1930

Box Nine Dates

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Ferry Baker Lumber Company 1937



Box Ten

Inquiries re: Acreage
Loggers

Lumber Companies
Mitchell-Dorr Timber

Puget Sound Log Scaling and Grading Bureau

Scharf, A. L.

Snohomish River Boom Company

Sultan Basin Logging Company
Timberlands

Tug Boat Companies

White Star Lumber Company

Wright, Raymond G., Attorney, re: PBMCo

Wright, Raymond G., Attorney, re: Siler Logging Company

Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo)
Memoranda to File

Campbell River Timber Company

Ferry Baker Lumber Company

Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land and Timber
Logging

Real Estate 1938

Scharf, A. L.

Siler, H. O.

Siler Logging Company

Snohomish River Boom Company

Sultan Basin Logging Company

Taxes

Wagner Tug Boat Company

Wright, Raymond G., Attorney

Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo)
Memoranda to File

Blakely Waterfront

Campbell River Timber

Ferry Baker Lumber Company
Loggers

Lumber Companies

Red Cedar Shingle Bureau

Siler Logging Company

Snohomish River Boom Company
Sultan Basin Logging Company
Washington Forest Fire Association
White Star Lumber Company

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Fisk Rubber Company Stock
Pennroad Corporation Stock

Port Blakely Mill Company
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1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937

1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938

1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938

1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939

Dates

1940
1940
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Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1941
Memoranda to File 1941
Bank of California 1941
Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land and Timber 1941
Iron Ore Mine--Elma 1941
Loggers: Clasby and Neth 1941
Loggers: Leber Logging Company 1941
Lumber Companies 1941
Oil Lease, Proposed 1941
Puget Sound Log Scaling Bureau 1941
Redmond, Town of 1941
Siler, Charles 1941
Smith, Frank S., Elma 1941
Snohomish River Boom Company 1941
Taxes 1941
Timberlands 1941
Washington Forest Fire Association 1941
Weyerhaeuser Timber Company 1941
White Star Lumber Company 1941
Wright, Raymond G. 1941
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1942
Clasby and Neth Logging Company 1942
K. T. F. Logging Company 1942
Snohomish County Assessor 1939-1942
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1943
Memoranda to File 1943
Bank of California 1943
Brundage, F. H.--Western Log & Lumber Administration (War 1943
Production Board)
Calaveras Land and Timber Company 1943
Ferry Baker Lumber Company 1943
Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land 1943
Inquiries re: Timberland 1943
Leber Logging Company 1943
Loggers--Clasby, John 1943
Lumber Companies 1943
Office of Price Administration 1943
Puget Sound Log Scaling Bureau 1943
Siler Logging Company 1943
Box Eleven Dates

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Simpson Logging Company 1943
Snohomish River Boom Company 1943
Stumpage 1943

Taxes 1943

U.S. Rubber Company Stock 1943
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Washington Forest Fire Association 1943
Water Problem--Port Blakely 1943
West Coast Lumbermen’s Association 1943
Weyerhaeuser Timber Company 1943
White Star Lumber Company 1943
Wright, Raymond G., Attorney 1943
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1944
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1944
Memoranda to File 1944
Memo--Miscellaneous 1944
American Tugboat Company 1944
Elliot Bay Mill Company 1944
Government Prices on Timber 1944
Inquiries re: Land 1944
Inquiries re: Timberland 1944
Judge, Jr., Martin (Broker) 1944
Leber Logging Company 1944
Loggers--Clasby, John 1944
Lumber Companies 1944
Office of Price Administration 1944
Schouten White and Company 1944
Siler Logging Company 1944
Simon Logging Company 1944
Simpson Logging Company 1944
Soundview Pulp Company 1944
Taxes 1944
Washington Forest Fire Association 1944
Washington Taxpayer’'s Association 1944
West Coast Lumbermen’s Association 1944
Weyerhaeuser Timber Company 1944
White Star Lumber Company 1944
Wright, Raymond G., Attorney 1944
Box Eleven (cont.) Dates

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy (cont.)

Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) 1945
Memoranda to File 1945
American Tugboat Company 1945
Bank of California 1945
Brown and Brown, Portland (Forest Engineers) 1945
Canadian Bank of Commerce 1945

Canceled Claim--P.B.M.Co. vs. US Gov't., Section 18-Kitsap County 1945



Elliot Bay Mill Company

First National Bank of NYC

Ed Fletcher Company

Gardinier, Frank

Gardinier, Frank: Offerings

Gardinier, Frank: Tracts

Gardner, Gardner and Hitchings
Guaranty Trust of NY

Inquiries re: Timberland

Judge, Martin, Broker

Leber Logging Company
Loggers--Clasby, John

Lumber Companies

Plats of PBMCo from Scharf, and Gardinier
Pope and Talbot, Inc.

Scharf, A. L.

Siler Logging Company

Simon Logging Company

Taxes

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Portland
U.S. Navy Supply Corps, Shelton and Bremerton
Vollrath, Otto (Bucyrus, Ohio)
Washington Forest Fire Association
West Coast Lumbermen’s Association
Weyerhaeuser Timber Company

White Star Lumber Company

Wright, Raymond G., Attorney

Port Blakely Mill Company
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1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
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