

Port Blakely Mill Company records

Inventory

Accession No: 0001-009

Special Collections Division University of Washington Libraries Box 352900 Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900 USA (206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Port Blakely Mill Company Records. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/PortBlakelyMillCompany0001/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

PORT BLAKELY MILL COMPANY Accession No. 0001-009

Container List provided by the donor at time of transfer

_		
Box One		<u>Dates</u>
	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Stock Certificate Book Stock Certificate Book Stock Certificate Book Cash Journal	1905-1907 1908-1912 1913-1925 1922-1923
	Siler Logging Company	
	Stock Certificate Book	1923-1936
Box Two		
	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Cash Journal General Expense Ledger General Journal	1925-1927 1921-1943 1941-1945
Box Three		
	Florence Logging Company	
	Income Tax 1921 Camp #5 General Ledger	1920-1923
	Port Blakely Transportation Company	
	Stock Certificate Book	1906
	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Profit and Loss Statements Deposit Ledger (includes payroll) Deposit Ledger (includes payroll) Cash Ledger	1941-1945 ca. 1907-1922 ca. 1912-1952

Box Four Dates

ca. 1923-1943

Cash Ledger

1918

	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Insurance Policies & Premium Payment Record Income Tax 1921	1912-1919
	Time Log Book "Japanese Rents" Logging Contracts Land Contracts, Island and Snohomish Counties Abstracts of Land Purchased in Snohomish County Land Sales, Florence Glade Tract Land Sales, Florence Glade Tract Land Sales, Kitsap County	1913 1925-1926 1921-1942 1922-1946 1880's ca. 1914-1943 ca. 1921-1957 1927-1946
Box Five		
	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Land Sales, Wasau Tract Timber Cut Stumpage Statements	1935-1940 1937-1944 1936-1938
	Leber Logging Company	
	Stumpage Reports	1933-1945
	White Star Lumber Company	
	Stumpage Reports	1935-1945
Box Six		
	Siler Logging Company	
	General Correspondence	1935-1945
Box Seven		
	Port Blakely Mill Company	
	Miscellaneous	
	Fisher Lumber Co. Stock	1906-1910

Box Seven (cont.)

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Mill Employees' Liberty Bond Purchases

Schooner "J. W. Clise" Florence Logging Company Florence Logging Company, Financial Statements Florence Logging Company, Payroll San Francisco Office Florence Logging Company Port Blakely Transportation Company Miscellaneous Correspondence Charles R. McCormick Lumber Company Campbell River Timber Company Siler Logging Company Leslie, Banks & Company Leslie, Banks & Company Campbell River Timber Company Ferry Baker Lumber Company First National Bank of NY Olney Creek Tract Memorandum re: White Star Logging Company	1915 1918 1915-1921 1920-1921 1923 1922-1924 1924 1925-1930 1930 1930 1930 1931 1928-1932 1933 1929-1934 1935 1935
Memoranda to File Nestos Pole Company Puget Sound Log Scaling and Grading Bureau James Campbell Timber Company Siler, H. O. Siler Logging Company Snohomish River Boom Company Sultan Basin Logging Company Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Campbell River Timber Company	1936 1936 1936 1936 1936 1936 1936 1937 1937
iler Logging Company	

Box Eight

Sile

Correspondence re: log sale suit 1936-1940

Port Blakely Mill Company and Siler Logging

Miscellaneous Taxes, Financial Statements and Deeds 1930's-1940's James G. Eddy Files re: Institute of Forest Genetics 1920's-1950's Skinner and Eddy Company, Miscellaneous Files 1918-1930

Box Nine <u>Dates</u>

General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy

Ferry Baker Lumber Company 1937

Inquiries re: Acreage Loggers Lumber Companies Mitchell-Dorr Timber Puget Sound Log Scaling and Grading Bureau Scharf, A. L. Snohomish River Boom Company Sultan Basin Logging Company Timberlands Tug Boat Companies White Star Lumber Company Wright, Raymond G., Attorney, re: PBMCo Wright, Raymond G., Attorney, re: Siler Logging Company	1937 1937 1937 1937 1937 1937 1937 1937
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Memoranda to File Campbell River Timber Company Ferry Baker Lumber Company Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land and Timber Logging Real Estate 1938	1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 1938
Scharf, A. L. Siler, H. O. Siler Logging Company Snohomish River Boom Company Sultan Basin Logging Company Taxes Wagner Tug Boat Company Wright, Raymond G., Attorney	1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 1938
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Memoranda to File Blakely Waterfront Campbell River Timber Ferry Baker Lumber Company Loggers Lumber Companies Red Cedar Shingle Bureau Siler Logging Company Snohomish River Boom Company Sultan Basin Logging Company Washington Forest Fire Association White Star Lumber Company	1939 1939 1939 1939 1939 1939 1939 1939

Box Ten		<u>Dates</u>
	General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy	
	Fisk Rubber Company Stock Pennroad Corporation Stock	1940 1940

Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Memoranda to File Bank of California Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land and Timber Iron Ore MineElma Loggers: Clasby and Neth Loggers: Leber Logging Company Lumber Companies Oil Lease, Proposed Puget Sound Log Scaling Bureau Redmond, Town of Siler, Charles Smith, Frank S., Elma Snohomish River Boom Company Taxes Timberlands Washington Forest Fire Association Weyerhaeuser Timber Company White Star Lumber Company Wright, Raymond G.	1941 1941 1941 1941 1941 1941 1941 1941
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Clasby and Neth Logging Company K. T. F. Logging Company Snohomish County Assessor Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Memoranda to File Bank of California Brundage, F. HWestern Log & Lumber Administration (War Production Board) Calaveras Land and Timber Company Ferry Baker Lumber Company Inquiries re: Logged-Off Land Inquiries re: Timberland Leber Logging Company LoggersClasby, John Lumber Companies Office of Price Administration Puget Sound Log Scaling Bureau Siler Logging Company	1942 1942 1942 1939-1942 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943

Box Eleven		<u>Dates</u>
	General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy	
	Simpson Logging Company	1943
	Snohomish River Boom Company Stumpage 1943	1943
	Taxes	1943
	U.S. Rubber Company Stock	1943

Washington Forest Fire Association Water ProblemPort Blakely West Coast Lumbermen's Association Weyerhaeuser Timber Company White Star Lumber Company Wright, Raymond G., Attorney	1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo) Memoranda to File MemoMiscellaneous American Tugboat Company Elliot Bay Mill Company Government Prices on Timber Inquiries re: Land Inquiries re: Timberland Judge, Jr., Martin (Broker) Leber Logging Company LoggersClasby, John Lumber Companies Office of Price Administration Schouten White and Company Siler Logging Company Simon Logging Company Simon Logging Company Soundview Pulp Company Taxes Washington Forest Fire Association Washington Taxpayer's Association Weyerhaeuser Timber Company White Star Lumber Company Wright, Raymond G., Attorney	1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944
····g···, · ···g····	

Box Eleven (cont.)	
General Correspondence of James G. and John W. Eddy (cont.)	
Miscellaneous Correspondence (PBMCo)	1945
Memoranda to File	1945
American Tugboat Company	1945
Bank of California	1945
Brown and Brown, Portland (Forest Engineers)	1945
Canadian Bank of Commerce	1945
Canceled ClaimP.B.M.Co. vs. US Gov't., Section 18-Kitsap County	1945

Elliot Bay Mill Company First National Bank of NYC Ed Fletcher Company Gardinier, Frank Gardinier, Frank: Offerings Gardinier, Frank: Tracts Gardner, Gardner and Hitchings Guaranty Trust of NY	1945 1945 1945 1945 1945 1945 1945
Inquiries re: Timberland	1945
Judge, Martin, Broker	1945
Leber Logging Company	1945
LoggersClasby, John	1945
Lumber Companies	1945
Plats of PBMCo from Scharf, and Gardinier	1945
Pope and Talbot, Inc.	1945
Scharf, A. L.	1945
Siler Logging Company	1945
Simon Logging Company	1945
Taxes	1945
U.S. Department of Agriculture, Portland	1945
U.S. Navy Supply Corps, Shelton and Bremerton	1945
Vollrath, Otto (Bucyrus, Ohio)	1945
Washington Forest Fire Association	1945
West Coast Lumbermen's Association	1945
Weyerhaeuser Timber Company	1945
White Star Lumber Company	1945
Wright, Raymond G., Attorney	1945